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1st Ind. "W  EG/1-206
War Department, A.G.0., March 27,1928, To: The Quartermaster General.

The records of this office show that George A. Bates,A.S.#1205593,
held the $ank of private first class at time of death.

By order of the Secretary ar:

Adjutant General.




CODE SLIP

HEADING HJLAZT];LG L CODE
NAME EJ/ fﬁﬂ-/a_ﬁ’\“%{-‘"l-fff’ }6 A [T 3 2/ /; -
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bates, Geor Ao S
e , George Septe. 13, 1929.

Mrs. I'thel Hunzilser,
£49 - 2nd Ave.,
Troy, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 31, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questicuna

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this dffice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who c€>11’3"'
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother, Cabzfi/#
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of BSection 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship innthelepace\opposite.

z. If survived by aﬁa}dﬁ&iﬁg mother does she &)
desire to|.make phespilgfimaiss / O
— f?. s L7 / ,,7_:.‘!:}?
Fof?&he’ﬁgﬁz&eganatd?' eneral,
ST -C, ’, —

N
N

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. Y JORN M Rwk 1S

Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps, L
Envelope _ Assistant.




. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO, QM_EQB__A__C

Bates, George A, May 15, 1929.
C 92,154
frs., Mary Anna Batey () Disd
2ED Q) % 0 (S) Mrs.Ethel Hunzilser
352 8th Street, ./ 649 - 2nd Ave
Troy, N. Y. Pg' Troy, N. Y. i

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

Cposme Lo ol o il .
1ate.Pr1fdue George A, Bates, Sanitary Detachment, 105th Infantry, whose
remaing are now interred in the Somme American Cemetory, Bony, Alsne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son Wwas gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires
no postage. 4

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelops. _ Q@y‘
JOHN T m}&n‘ﬁf’s‘,‘

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION  Somme Cty #6356, Bony, Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __March 27, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ BATES, George Ae 10F, Namewit ui b W of S

- e e T e ————————

230 Nojs, s VESESIBL s S S 11ROt r 0 - b e i A0S SORC S SN G
3. Rank_ AL Ay AR Sy A 12. Rank SRl o0 W
4, Org.. __° B8R eDet. LODThatoty b Ll U3, 0P T8 Gty in s €5 005 ol it S
5. D.D. s G R RO T4, (a) DDk Soepedivi = o iy vA A oty
6. C.D KIA it 20 (D) DB ki s o 4 v o e it ke A

7. Grave No. & SeCatir i, Tu 15. Grave No. o S 1
8. Plot Block B . Rowik el fohe 166 PLOt N ok W e ROW. ... i, Ml
S | AR L LA ' 17. R ey ! LRI S e
18. Cemetery Vel Lt O L B (e 18. Commune or town _;hﬁggy ____________________
20. Dept. or County ______ Alsme ol dountritats otk aBrEnes SIIALS Ul D
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. i FEIONE =0 e LU I a3 T O N St 0T L s (a0
23. Disinterred (Date) March 27, 1928 _ By eoie: = Lia JGORA0N oo Ze-iSaiids Nobh Lo i
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Namo__.. DBAES, Georee A, erial o: RO R
Rank________- SOAT e TR Ve VI Organization, . S8ns De%y A0bTH Infe 7
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? _Te0eB.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

1 collar ornament U.S.H.Ge

27 Condition: 0f Dodyfesaserier 0 WS BIIE R ah TeT aes
28. Nature of burial.......PANe.Box.end BOTlep.......c.licccississmesioa—
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compaféd'#itﬂ G.h.s. records

quobed" aborePieth MRSt L en el oo o T i S TWE Y Pk i D
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date March 27, 1928 By _ L. Gordon =

31, Casket sealed by . .. .. Ls Govdon

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . N2




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box-.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: : : .

Name BANEAC LCSOTROMAGUI.L ol il 378 b el ol Serial No. ____ 120BR9S. . .

Rank__________° Evlies s Organization . ________ . . Sen, Det, 105th Inf, .
33. Cénsignedlto:

Name of Permanent Cemetery ________ Somme, Bony, Aisme .
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) March 27, 1928 By JeJ+ DILLON

35. I hereby certify that all tha foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signaturefof G RISS ST 616/ CI5 0z SN S

: .7, DILLON
36. Remarks e MR o Sy el £ e e

37. Shipbed fromipointFofsiOperation: tr(Date)es tauy oIt b F Ll Chot RS o o eI
To point of Concentration . = LT R LT LI i ol i o g il ) DT T
y (Name)
(OO OLE Al At i il s e TV [ oy Signature Shipping Officer :
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. ..
ByHGoRLBL S Repregentatives o © N1 el m b e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ________
To Permanent Cemetery _ I e e =L BN L By,
; ' (Name)
CONVOY O Sl I S b el soar Mo (Rt Signature Shipping Officer . . .
LN FRaca ] vadMeDaadr s ol e At T SR AT AR ST RN T RO BTN TR RIL MUY IR stg ST TR WL B s e
(e RIS IoR: Gy T LT b et S e e e e A e s
41. Reinterred. . .. ... .MNargh.27, 1928 . . . ... .Somme Amepiesm Gty . ... ... .
: : : (Date)
4759 AraveNomissadalal T LTSIy Sl N T ol L R =L ek o) R SR AR
43. Plot______ 1}_1_9_03_’__? ______________________________ Rowa [sd st E&RF 1o - 0 e e A S

G.R.S. Representative

Jek.V, BRADY
Superintendent.




. A ’
o PR z
G.R. S. Form No- 16-A Place . Somme Cty. 666 =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date. larch 27, 1928

{. REMAINS OF ... BATLS, George L. 554111 SERIAL NUMBER 1‘?'05,5._95
RANK Pytia ; ORrcanizaTrOoN 580 Dete, 105th Inf.
2. Disinterred (date) : Iiarch 27, 1926 Fromi (give complete location) :

Grave 2, Block B, Row 30

Byit! Group/atat iiciO byerr fo o B LIS Unit
3. Reburied (date) : March 27, 1928 In (give complete location) :
Greve 1, Block B, Row 29, .
By : Group ... Ctys . : Unit . Nature of reburial Metallic casket

W

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box and burlap.

. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... Ta0«Beii | On grave marker ? ... . .. .

o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

b At b (o W A Gl e fear o 12000 (D s ety A Y e U B R L e B B B B Bt

{a) Height (actual' measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated) : ik . £

(¢) Hair—@olor. ... ; Al A
9 Dec. to rtg.

Quantifyne ef L) o

Characteristies ... oo oot 1l Dece.to rts. ;
(d) Hai# 261" Tatet-Colot wea 000 gL ooyt syt Dikchan pohrasbits the nolTAGAGTaa
Location ... ... ' 32 MAD -

(B0 0L Nt W A e

Approved :
(Title)

supervised by

8. Reburial

supervised by
37832

Approved :
(Title)




i
." : e b . Y

'INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, 6n reverse side of sheet in the corresponding ‘numbered space. This
form is supplemental to'and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 414, in case no means of identificaticn on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was! disinterred and the! group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and bh'é'group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

v .. A.State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried wzth body and on grave markar by reporting
« Yes » OF « NO ». £

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information.which’ it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very imporiant and should, be .very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutfing teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing feeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH . . " All teeth missing through previous TOOTH MISSING
% extraction (not those tgactured or Uﬁ/ TO0TH MISSING
k displaced by 1recent wounds) //0
: should be scratched out, thus: ' % @M.
. S
CROWNED TEETH ____ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 30LD GROW DAEE NG RIWN
i old, porcelain, or gold and porce-
ThtiMtbhe: L

O0LD CROWN
GOLD ane PORCELAIN BRIDGE

Mowamsn

Lol Z e
FILLINGS . . . Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold, a GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus:

bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain

.BHIDGE WORK. . ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- J
bridge), thus:

OARIES (OA.\“.‘rIESJ_*,__._ Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) __ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



George A 1, 205 595
j (Sur§.$1§ : < oon D(Cl riaﬁ?agagﬁlnflﬂf. .m—myserml uumher)

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased W M(/z

=
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - C}’ //Zf—'
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cenmtery? (Yes or no.)

I you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

—

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) {Ea:pro.ss office.) (Telegraph office.)

—
a4

(Number and street.) . C) (City or t{.}mn .) gmts.)é
(Sl“ﬂ lﬂi’ //-’/ (728 4:/’/", M %MC{ . ___M'
EP R R A [ [ 2T
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) {/ (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. b—on13







QIPILATIOI‘I OF DISPOSITION OF I’LEI-JQS DATA

s e File # 41712
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: .
(a) Name....... Bates, George A. . ... Ser. No. ..1205593 .
_ 1 TYp _HB
{b) Rank......! EV5 oy ST T Organization...... San. Det., 105th Inf.. i
Cause of [ Al A RS
(c) Date of death .. 9/29/18  death .....] K/ A, o e )
fntnlal v ~ VI\i a )
II. REGISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc. Ind, Inf, )t N
(2) Grave Ne,..9% _Row ... Dl Plot ..... HEMES s o £t e Tvp.... HB
(b) Emerg, Adiress.. teorge H. Bates (Father) 272 RiveriSt.,Troy, Nal¥, Seee e
10 CARD CER <0}

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

A A el s é} ..... S

..........................................................................................................

- et e O S (b Yo e vt (S STy 192
TR e SR e Rk U U 'E:ﬁﬁirog § fransmittal on. 9/4/ 1920
par, # 2, Not to Dbe returned. (EGS)..........cccoceemeiioomiianiinnniens

........................................

VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationsnip .
and_Source anginane Desires Lii g i figion fraten

............................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................
............................................................................................................

............................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

1. Form 115 received from G,R.5. Hoboken, N,

g
Velnk

COUNTRY Frazce CEIETERY NO. 636 SHEET NO. 74

7.5, FORK 115-A

Spiia

August »

Se666/MB ‘ \
RETURN 10 _USP=83

1920




S L PR N -
G. R. 8. Form No. 120 = Je W,
Sm{{‘}:ﬁtz_ islgg)umr . .
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

AR I W @u/f/y

AR i
Kis | dii
TROM:  Chief,Graves Reglstmtlon Service, Q. M. C ‘

To: Mrs. Mary Anna Bates. 352-—8th St o' Trov‘, New.York.
SursECT: Remains of . Pvha Gaorge A. Batesa. .
San Det. 10bth Inf. Ser. No. 1205593 R V)] CQ\M

The records of this office show that you have requestcd that his body,

If these are not, th?comect instructions, pleasc cprrect them. Ma,lxe corrections on reyverse sxde of th,ls | &;
sheet. '

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States; ‘52-5‘

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or, any other N atlona.l Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe. - SR

By aubhor:ty of the Quartermaster General. . prns\oR AN

GHARLES, Gy ReFifCE, "
JERSEND, PR Ma;or,U S. A. g*:\
RN

..... 9
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of thig’ pnp'er a'ml\@ SERIOUS r\\, N
DELAY in the shipment of this body. Stata in each case WHETHER these mlaiﬂﬁes are, STL LIVING S\

. 7 STATE

Soldier’s widow- : z : o ST T ) R

Soldier’s children.| .
(Name oldest first.)

Father -
Mother ... °

Brothers. {
(Mame old-

est first.)

est firsl.)

Date Q/ M AL g 7 %@Mﬂa
Address 3 S ?ﬁ'% ":?‘ Relmmme/V{ m%ﬂ\

L O e X el LA AT L CGH ... LT 2
Smtcrﬂ{ > = @ = > .
(Name old-) “-~fF---"5-=== A -

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY rea(hustruc g out this paper. e \éﬂm-) /

4 /




5 L\ l. 0 e

«-/and nearest“’livin'gfrclntive.;df‘_‘thewi‘@_a;n—named
: a = e/ e
L]

'}
- % Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of iis remains, viz: [
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition=desired.)

1. As stated on first'page of  this sheet.

9. To.be returned to the U. S. and shipped to L iy O e TRPETS
(Namb.) +

1
(State.)

(R R, station.)

svalt

3. To bo refurned to thé U. S.‘and buried in _ ... Natioial Cembetery.

-

4, To remain in Burope, for burial in & permanent American Cemetery.

Signature .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING, OUT.

]

1. If definite instruction as to the"disposition of a body are nob received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS'THE NBEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. :

5 It there are minor children of the decessed soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the né_afést.rel'a't;ivq, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. { ' "

7. Tf YOU are fiot: the nearest living relative and do not, know who or.where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requeésted to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 37800




G.R.5. FORM NO. 16 : ~ place Bony, France.

Date

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

Remains of;
Bates, %eo, 1205693
SRR , Number: = - .
B T o L el et : ' Med., GOI’PS L
Rank: Pvt, Organization;

Name :
Disinterment and Reburial, made by Group ; WHit

Disinterred (Date) June 2?1919 o e (Giéfe cggl%etl?apl%faf' B ‘S.w.’
j : try Ceme b
Grave 20, Row 3, Plot A,' Guillmont Farm gilia ry - :

—

M4-9 » NOI‘th; 364.3,

Reburied . Date)
= deNlo )7 A
éé/“}é-@ C2 000 77 litary Cemetry pap Rf, 13 S,W. East

9. ; F
June 2_,191&253‘? Sebnis (Give complete location) j
Grave 54., Row 3, Plot H, 'Bony

—North J6R.8.

Report as to na*urs of origirgl ial and condition of body upon disinferment;

~—Wrapped_in burlap, condition poore

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yese

What other means of identification were found on the body!? None.

—

Note:

i

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt 1y
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G,H, 2, 1918,,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will yportedsto Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: : ; 2257257’”'.¢r?q#fﬁﬁ9“a Lo QNG

¢ 902

C:0. Group  #2 Uni
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. R. 8. Form No. 16-A . PiaceX ___I___(Ai_g_u_&)_h_kang_e_‘ _________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

) -
OYoL
. REMAINS OF

Date .. 1=14-21

~—
.

Seriar. NumBER._1208593

T e O

RANK ORrGANIZATION - San. Det., 108th Inf.

. Disinterred (date): 1-14-21 From (give complete location):

By: Group i Section No. 4

. Reburied (date): 1-14-21 In (give complete location):

------- plot H., Row. 35 Gr. 54, Cem. #636,--Bony-{-Aisne)--France:

Burlap; wooden
/i 2 Unit.Sect. No..4 Nature of reburishox, - wi th

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying itemsHo. 1 - missing .
after death. Nos

(a) Height (actual meaéurement}(}&,me'%__be__dﬁﬂ‘ § T de&?{]e.fﬁg
11 5

(b) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color ..o el Tlnit | S s —oio s

(d) Hair on face—Color .. - L e Diagran represents the mouth wide open.

LA Ao . o e T R0 W AR TN R
(117201117 AEPEEEER S et boigants o Rl ainiesE

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) -———-ganot-be-determined

7. Disinterment
supervised by-

(Title) .. W, T. DORAN . __ . g2ve.
8, Reburial gg let Tt.. Q.M.C.

supervised by e AFTE R

5 (iitle) ool MPEERARANS | o) 2
5 1Bt Ilto. Q‘-hloc-




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and'the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found huried with body and on grave marker by reporting
‘(Yesa'? or “NO-”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very mmportant and should be filled in with great care.  There are 32 teeth
" to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth); bicuspids (chewing teeth); and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work; fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-
MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac- TAOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
:;;cent wounds) should be scratched out,
u8:

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (la
%gld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
us;

)L
g]ﬂbel —GOLD CROW PDORL‘;%%{%NC ROWN

S

oy —GOWDaxo PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label }EG AN® o einee

gﬁld bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J
thus: )

LVER PILLING GOoLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), %}ou DFILUING
thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus;

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”
3—TE32

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

3. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #41712

I. LooATioN INDEX CARD:

(a) Name BATES, George A. Ser. No. 12055893

(b) Rank P e 8 O1o'amza,t,10n$AN Det.,105th Inf.

II. REGISTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. NRPALT Row ___'_Zg __________ Plot _E _________ Qa7 AN TINAP St Atk

(%) Emerg. Address _@eorge He.Bates(father)272 River St.,Troy,N.¥.

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ——_._______ O GARD. .. ... CKR(J‘&‘-G:-EM‘
//"'
IV. A. G. O. I}ISPOS[TIO’\, CARD: Date of receipt - 4____“_-..-'_;_f:i_i-;_'.‘:;w ________

. /. IR TR
(a) Nama // i &P, 2 Lol 4@ _Z:‘(b) Relamons}np ________ 11J+__f—:‘_-

Lp / i i \ " (_ 3 -w.__- F
(e) Address v/‘ ,;fﬂ_ /S“ vk s E e e s vﬁ? i
=) f","“ Vi :
(d) Remains to be brought to D. S.? = ""TZ-" 7z R
. . ""'--:—-“WU j
(e) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U.S. at ...
_____________________________________ g }r/
) IC
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. A
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. =0 :
A A 2 2
3 /,f' o ) 'l ‘IJ ) K' {,_/ " ..’! S
Examiner’s Initials .. £ 4 £ £ <4/ / Date .- Ao g , 1020.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENOE shows communication from - . A ¥
, dated - e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that______._________ .
r/)'/' Ve s;' W W S e e (ot = r*"—""“--\ i
. b } ; T 0 e B ~—
Exammers Initials - L4 E - £ T EF Date .. L e , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Frues, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .
/ o .z’:;/ o e el A

R /47 ; 74.{,4.-1//
N e ] L SR B X
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? // L . 7 é /\/ -- U

Examiner’s Imtﬁ/ ___,2.6_/.'.-.-.’9:%___ Date ___/? =2 1920

s e e o 3 =1J.

ke

GOU'N’TRY Franoe (_‘-EMETERY NO- --656 ---------------------- SHEET NOS Tﬁi

¢, R. 8. Form. No, 115 i ‘\'
. ‘Amendad April 6, 1920 —TT X i

G)"v, 3
R




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by , Checked by Lo A SN —__, 1920.
i e IJu‘ 3
VIII. FinAL ACTION: o 5
cable on 4 1020 L ot
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘}" 4 Ui
letter on - i , 1920
2 A BV TRE " i Y. cef )
(Cmn/ T 22 rre o Ao Al Gt S EED S
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHEANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.
Desives Doy e e e e s
Body to pe shipped to e

.?""Q:,m'

-.,;-1%4-% f’-/,’f— 2o, :-’Jr‘adf
;e{_é_f/ i‘%l/h?ey ,&an—azwfd/ S L b L




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN ReErLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-—C

Bates, George A, 8356e3 A
$ B9 VaBed July 5, 1930,

Mrs, Sthel Hunsilser,
649 2nd ive,,

Iroy, N. ¥,
Dear Yademns

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to asgsure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? -

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,

Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY RerFer To QM 293 A-C

Bates, George A, July 31, 1929«

¥rs. Ethel Hungilser,
649 =~ Z2nd Aves,
Troys He Y

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Private George As Bates, Sanitary Detachment, 106th Inf., whose remuains are
now lnterred in the Somue Americam Cemetery, Bony, Alsve, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- £
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls,
Act of Congress
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 i—i__

[ 3 o
Bates, George A, 0363 July &, 1830,

Mrs. Ethel Hunsilser,
649 2nd Ave.,
Troys Ne Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

Thig office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above namsd deceased service man. Te ccmplete the 1list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do o, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
erivelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If s0, give her name and address:

=, 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and addrese:

e e ——

For The Quartérmaater General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosuree:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A—C

Bates, George A.
636

¥irs. Ethel Hunzilser,
49 = 2nd Ave.,
roy, N.Ye

Dear Madam:

Sept. 13, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has peen
received to our communication dated July 51, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers
in the space provided on this letter, and

to the following guestions
return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3., If survived by a widow or mother doees she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

———

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




=

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Bates, George As July 51y 1928

Jirse Ethel Hungilser,
849 » Zud AVCGag
oy, Na Yo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of the late

Privato George As Bates, Seuitery Detschment, 105th Inf., vhose remalus ave
nov interred In $he Somne Americun Ogmetery, Bowy, Almme, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- il

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT %
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOH

N REPLY rEFEr To_ QM 293 A-C
Bates, Ceorge As May 3§, 1929.

Mre., Mary Amna Bates,
362 8th Street,

Troy, He Yo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed CODY of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to maks a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate George A, Bates, Senitary Detachment, 106th Infantry, whose
remaing are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Almne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please ¢uarnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
- For your reply, Yyou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

\ For The Quartermaster General,

Eu=\ qi’ Very truly yours,
A \ e ?EL
¢ L8 {%;
& s @
2:incls. | >
&et of Congress.
relope.
eq JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.






